December 20, 2017

Calistoga Chamber of Commerce
Board of Directors

Enclosed are November 2017 financials. Below is a summary of each report:

Executive Summary:
Summary of Cash Flows:

Profit & Loss by Class for month
Profit & Loss vs. Budget for month
Profit & Loss vs. Budget YTD
Profit & Loss vs. Budget YTD

Profit & Loss 2017 vs. 2016 month
Profit & Loss 2017/18 vs. 2016/17
COGS & Expenses:

Balance Sheet Comparison:

Highlights of financial position

Snapshot of cash flowing in and out during the month with
final cash position

P&L broken out by Class (Events and Operations)

P&L vs. budget for the month

P&L vs. budget YTD total

P&L vs. budget YTD total Visitor Center & Destination
Marketing

P&L current month vs. same month last year

P&L YTD vs. previous year to date

Details all costs and expenses of each account on the P&L
Compares Balance Sheet with prior month with § Change



Calistoga Chamber of Commerce
Executive Summary

November 2017
Summary of Cash Flow:
Cash as of 11/01/17: 288,626.14
Net Income or (Loss) from P&L: (2,849.63)
Accounts Receivable change (increase) or decrease: (37,283.33)
Undeposited Funds (increase) or decrease: 0.00
Accounts Payable increase or (decrease): (23,782.41)
Payroll Liabilities Adjustment 0.00
Deferred Revenue increase or (decrease): 0.00
Accrued Payroll increase or (decrease): 0.00
Accrued Expense increase or (decrease): 0.00
Office Equipment Asset (increase) or decrease: 0.00
Petty Cash (increase) or decrease: 0.00
Prepaid Expenses (increase) or decrease 667.98
Amortization and depreciation (non cash expense): 67.00
Cash as of 11/30/17: 225,445.75
P&L vs. Budget:
Current Month Actual Budget Variance
Total Income 65,216.66 53,833.33 11,38333 !
COGS & Expenses 68.066.29 38,292.00 9.774.29 ?
Net Income (2,849.63) (4,458.67) 1,609.04
YTD
Total Income 341,125.27 350,016.65 (8,891.38) 3
COGS & Expenses 329.025.74 321,866.00 7,159.74 4
Net Income 12,099.53 28,150.65 (16,051.12)
YTD Wiater in the Wineries
Total Income 14,325.00 9,600.00 4,725.00
COGS & Expenses 17,457.36 7.465.00 9.992.36
Net Income (3,132.36) 2,135.00 (5,267.36)
Projected Next Month
Total Income 72,383.33
COGS & Expenses 98,141.00
Net Income (25,757.67)
YTD Total Revenues, Total Expenses, Net Income:
YTD Revenue YTD Expenses YTD Net Income
City Contracted 196,666.65 155,161.66 41,504.99
Chamber Operations 65,260.49 85,721.59 (20,461.10)
Chamber Fundraisers 79.198.13 88.142.49 8,944 36
Totals 341,125.27 329,025.74 12,099.53
Receivables:
Uncollected Membership Dues increase or (decre (3,122.75)
Non-membership A/R > 90 days 0.00
Non-membership A/R increase or (decrease): 4,700.00
Payables: Previous Month Current Month Difference
A/P balance 26,179.58 2,397.17 (23,782.41)
A/P over 30 days 0.00 0.00 0.00
Notes: 1 Advertising Income over $6,875; Donations Income over $1,000 (pass-through); Membership Income over $1,183;
Participation Income under $315; Retail Sales Income under $1,051; Sponsorship Income over $150;
Ticket Sales Income over $3,541
2 COGS over $3,080 (WIW Event Production); Expenses over $6,695 (Marketing over $6,044;
Donations over $1,000 as pass-through)
3 YTD Advertising Income under $9,875; YTD Membership under $190; YTD Participation over $1,678;
YTD Retail Sales under $1,779; YTD Sponsorship under $3,400; YTD Ticket Sales over $3,675
4 YTD COGS over $11,018 (Harvest Table COGS over $1,787, WIW COGS over $9,746); YTD Expenses under $3,858

(Accounting under $1,750; Dues & Subscriptions over $2,576; Marketing under $3,864; Office Supplies over $3,535
Payroll Expenses under $10,019; Donations / Scholarship over $9,020)



Calistoga Chamber of Commerce

Summary of Cash Flows
November 2017

Beginning Cash:
Cash on Hand as of 11/01/17

Income November
Advertising
City Contract
Donations
Mailing Lists
Membership
Participation
Retail Sales
Sponsorship
Ticket Sales
Visitors Guides
Interest

Total Income

Accounts Receivable Income (increase) or decrease:
Undeposited Funds (increase) or decrease:
Accounts Payable increase or (decrease):
Payroll Liabilities Adjustment

Deferred Revenue increase or (decrease):
Accrued Payroll increase or (decrease):
Accrued Expense increase or (decrease):
Office Equipment Asset (increase) or decrease:
Petty Cash (increase) or decrease:

Prepaid Expenses (increase) or decrease

Loan Payable (decrease):

Amortization and Depreciation:

Expenditures November

$6,875.00
$33,333.33
$1,000.00
$0.00
$3,683.00
$685.00
$949.33
$12,150.00
$6,541.00
$0.00
$0.00

$288,626.14

$65,216.66

($37,283.33)
$0.00
($23,782.41)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$667.98
$0.00
$67.00

Events ($18,025.08)
Operations ($50,041.21)
Total Expenditures ($68,066.29)
Interest Income $0.00

Ending Cash:

Cash on Hand as of 11/30/17 $225,445.75
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Calistoga Chamber of Commerce
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

4:43 PM
12/20/117

Accrual Basis November 2017
Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
40000 - Income
40100 - Income - Advertising 6,875.00 0.00 6,875.00
40200 - Income - City Contract 33,333.33 33,333.33 0.00
40300 - income - Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00
40400 - Income - Donations 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
40500 - Income - Mailing Lists 0.00 0.00 0.00
40600 - Income - Membership 3,683.00 2,500.00 1,183.00
40700 - Income - Participation 685.00 1,000.00 -315.00
40800 - Income - Retail Sales 949.33 2,000.00 -1,050.67
40900 - Income - Sponsorship 12,150.00 12,000.00 150.00
41000 - Income - Ticket Sales 6,541.00 3,000.00 3,541.00
41100 - Income - Visitors Guide 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 40000 - Income 65,216.66 53,833.33 11,383.33
Total Income 65,216.66 53,833.33 11,383.33
Cost of Goods Sold
50000 - Cost of Goods Sold
50100 - COGS - Event Marketing 0.00 0.00 0.00
50200 - COGS - Event Music / Artist 0.00 0.00 0.00
50300 - COGS - Event Production 11,921.04 8,675.00 3,246.04
50400 - COGS - Event Staging / Tenting 0.00 0.00 0.00
50500 - COGS - Management Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00
50600 - COGS - Retail Goods 5,333.56 5,500.00 -166.44
50700 - COGS - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
50000 - Cost of Goods Sold - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 50000 - Cost of Goods Sold 17,254.60 14,175.00 3,079.60
Total COGS 17,254.60 14,175.00 3,079.60
Gross Profit 47,962.06 39,658.33 8,303.73
Expense
60000 - Expenses
60100 - Accounting 900.00 1,250.00 -350.00
60150 - Amortization Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00
60200 - Automobile / Mileage 141.27 100.00 41.27
60300 - Bank Charges 26.95 22.00 4.95
60400 - Computer Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00
60500 - Conferences / Seminars 165.00 0.00 165.00
60600 - Contract Labor 0.00 0.00 0.00
60650 - Credit Card Merchant Fees 366.51 368.00 -1.49
60700 - Depreciation Expense 67.00 67.00 0.00
60800 - Dues / Subscriptions 1,096.59 395.00 701.59
60900 - Equipment / Copier Lease 635.41 517.00 118.41
61000 - Equipment Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00
61100 - Insurance 779.32 1,598.00 -818.68
61200 - Interest Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00
61300 - Janitorial 240.00 247.00 -7.00
61400 - Legal 29.99 30.00 -0.01
61500 - Licenses & Permits 75.00 380.00 -305.00
61600 - Marketing / Advertising
61610 - Advertising Guides 0.00 0.00 0.00
61620 - Calistoga Brochure 0.00 0.00 0.00
61625 - Creative Services 411.61 0.00 411.61
61630 - Internet Marketing 5,569.85 2,500.00 3,069.85
61640 - Media Photo / Video 345.00 0.00 345.00
61650 - Mixer Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1



4:43 PM
12/20/17

Calistoga Chamber of Commerce
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis November 2017
Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget
61655 - Outdoor Campaign 0.00 0.00 0.00
61660 - Print Media 2,928.00 360.00 2,568.00
61670 - PR Firm Fees 0.00 350.00 -350.00
61680 - Trade Shows / Fam Trips 0.00 0.00 0.00
61690 - Visitor Signs 0.00 0.00 0.00
61600 - Marketing / Advertising - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 61600 - Marketing / Advertising 9,254.46 3,210.00 6,044.46
61700 - Meeting Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
61800 - Office Supplies 1,211.52 600.00 611.52
61900 - Payroll Expenses
61903 - Employee Bonus 0.00 0.00 0.00
61905 - Employee Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00
61910 - Employee Health Insurance 1,176.60 1,152.00 24.60
61920 - Employee Paid Vacation 178.00 0.00 178.00
61930 - Employee Wages 27,447.26 27,237.00 210.26
61940 - Payroll Service 0.00 0.00 0.00
61950 - Payroll Tax Expense 2,113.35 2,726.00 -612.65
61960 - Severance Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00
61970 - Worker's Compensation Insurance 222.66 218.00 4.66
61900 - Payroll Expenses - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 61900 - Payroll Expenses 31,137.87 31,333.00 -195.13
62000 - Postage 164.85 168.00 -3.15
62100 - Rent 2,251.84 2,255.00 -3.16
62200 - Repairs / Maintenance 124.43 140.00 -15.57
62300 - Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00
62400 - Supplies 0.00 72.00 -72.00
62500 - Taxes - Federal / State 0.00 0.00 0.00
62600 - Telephone / Fax / Cell 453.15 453.00 0.15
62700 - Training 0.00 0.00 0.00
62800 - Travel / Entertainment 306.64 316.00 -9.36
62900 - Utilities
62910 - Electric / Gas 295.41 475.00 -179.59
62920 - Trash 27.33 27.00 0.33
62930 - Water 61.15 94.00 -32.85
Total 62900 - Utilities 383.89 596.00 -212.11
63000 - Other Expenses
63200 - Donations 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
63100 - Scholarship Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
63000 - Other Expenses - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 63000 - Other Expenses 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
Total 60000 - Expenses 50,811.69 44,117.00 6,694.69
5000 - OPERATING EXPENSES
65000 - Contengencies & Development 0.00 0.00 0.00
69000 - Write Off Bad Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00
5000 - OPERATING EXPENSES - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 5000 - OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00
70000 - Suspense 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Expense 50,811.69 44 117.00 6,694.69
Net Ordinary Income -2,849.63 -4,458.67 1,609.04
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
80000 - Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2



4:43PM Calistoga Chamber of Commerce
1212017 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis November 2017
Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget
Total Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net income -2,849.63 -4,458.67 1,609.04

Page 3



4:43PM Calistoga Chamber of Commerce
12120117 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis July through November 2017

Jul - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
40000 - Income
40100 - Income - Advertising 10,625.00 20,500.00 -9,875.00
40200 : Income - City Contract 166,666.65 166,666.65 0.00
40300 - Income - Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00
40400 - Income - Donations 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
40500 - Income - Mailing Lists 0.00 0.00 0.00
40600 - Income - Membership 42,310.00 42,500.00 -190.00
40700 - Income - Participation 35,928.00 34,250.00 1,678.00
40800 - Income - Retail Sales 29,120.62 30,900.00 -1,779.38
40900 - Income - Sponsorship 47,950.00 51,350.00 -3,400.00
41000 - Income - Ticket Sales 7,525.00 3,850.00 3,675.00
41100 - Income - Visitors Guide 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 40000 - Income 341,125.27 350,016.65 -8,891.38
Total Income 341,125.27 350,016.65 -8,891.38
Cost of Goods Sold
50000 - Cost of Goods Sold
50100 - COGS - Event Marketing 0.00 0.00 0.00
50200 - COGS - Event Music / Artist 9,100.00 10,050.00 -950.00
50300 - COGS - Event Production 48,739.28 37,075.00 11,664.28
50400 - COGS - Event Staging / Tenting 0.00 0.00 0.00
50500 - COGS - Management Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00
50600 - COGS - Retail Goods 24,103.35 23,800.00 303.35
50700 - COGS - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
50000 - Cost of Goods Sold - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 50000 - Cost of Goods Sold 81,942.63 70,925.00 11,017.63
Total COGS 81,942.63 70,925.00 11,017.63
Gross Profit 259,182.64 279,091.65 -19,909.01
Expense
60000 - Expenses
60100 - Accounting 4,500.00 6,250.00 -1,750.00
60150 - Amortization Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00
60200 - Automobile / Mileage 665.30 560.00 105.30
60300 - Bank Charges 86.75 104.00 -17.25
60400 - Computer Repairs 150.00 340.00 -190.00
60500 - Conferences / Seminars 44463 1,200.00 -755.37
60600 - Contract Labor 0.00 0.00 0.00
60650 - Credit Card Merchant Fees 1,988.77 1,380.00 608.77
60700 - Depreciation Expense 335.00 335.00 0.00
60800 - Dues / Subscriptions 3,705.51 1,130.00 2,575.51
60900 - Equipment / Copier Lease 2,656.57 2,585.00 71.57
61000 - Equipment Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00
61100 - Insurance 3,896.60 4,775.00 -878.40
61200 - Interest Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00
61300 - Janitorial 1,056.00 1,235.00 -179.00
61400 - Legal 149.95 370.00 -220.05
61500 - Licenses & Permits 947.00 930.00 17.00
61600 - Marketing / Advertising
61610 - Advertising Guides 0.00 0.00 0.00
61620 - Calistoga Brochure 146.26 1,250.00 -1,103.74
61625 - Creative Services 4,291.01 7,858.00 -3,566.99
61630 - Internet Marketing 14,971.64 15,036.00 -64.36
61640 - Media Photo / Video 2,345.00 4,260.00 -1,915.00
61650 - Mixer Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1



4:43 PM

12/20/17
Accrual Basis

Calistoga Chamber of Commerce
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July through November 2017

61655 - Outdoor Campaign
61660 - Print Media

61670 - PR Firm Fees

61680 - Trade Shows / Fam Trips
61690 - Visitor Signs
61600 - Marketing / Advertising - Other

Total 61600 - Marketing / Advertising

61700 - Meeting Expenses

61800 - Office Supplies

61900 - Payroll Expenses
61903 - Employee Bonus
61905 - Employee Commissions
61910 - Employee Health Insurance
61920 - Employee Paid Vacation
61930 - Employee Wages
61940 - Payroli Service
61950 - Payroll Tax Expense
61960 - Severance Pay
61970 - Worker's Compensation Insurance
61900 - Payroll Expenses - Other

Total 61900 - Payroll Expenses

62000 - Postage
62100 - Rent
62200 - Repairs / Maintenance
62300 - Storage
62400 - Supplies
62500 - Taxes - Federal / State
62600 - Telephone / Fax / Cell
62700 - Training
62800 - Travel / Entertainment
62900 - Utilities
62910 - Electric / Gas
62920 - Trash
62930 - Water

Total 62900 - Utilities

63000 - Other Expenses
63200 - Donations
63100 - Scholarship Fund
63000 - Other Expenses - Other

Total 63000 - Other Expenses
Total 60000 - Expenses

5000 - OPERATING EXPENSES
65000 - Contengencies & Development
69000 - Write Off Bad Debt
5000 - OPERATING EXPENSES - Other

Total 5000 - OPERATING EXPENSES
70000 - Suspense

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
80000 - Interest Income

Jul - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget
0.00 0.00 0.00
14,629.99 7,417.00 7,212.99
464.00 1,750.00 -1,286.00
0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00
58.96 750.00 -691.04
49.95 0.00 49.95
36,956.81 40,821.00 -3,864.19
0.00 900.00 -900.00
6,509.62 2,975.00 3,534.62
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,608.32 8,000.00 -6,391.68
6,385.11 5,760.00 625.11
1,995.14 0.00 1,995.14
133,065.64 136,185.00 -3,119.36
0.00 0.00 0.00
10,514.99 13,630.00 -3,115.01
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,076.63 1,090.00 -13.37
0.00 0.00 0.00
154,645.83 164,665.00 -10,019.17
897.00 840.00 57.00
11,259.20 11,275.00 -15.80
497.02 700.00 -202.98
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 546.00 -546.00
47.73 0.00 47.73
2,019.82 2,265.00 -245.18
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,400.70 1,580.00 -179.30
2,539.63 2,375.00 164.63
134.88 135.00 -0.12
372.79 470.00 -97.21
3,047.30 2,980.00 67.30
5,020.00 200.00 4,820.00
4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00
200.00 0.00 200.00
9,220.00 200.00 9,020.00
247,083.11 250,941.00 -3,857.89
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
247,083.11 250,941.00 -3,857.89
12,099.53 28,150.65 -16,051.12
0.00 0.00 0.00
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4:43 PM

12/20117
Accrual Basis

Calistoga Chamber of Commerce

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July through November 2017

Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net Income

Jul - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
12,099.53 28,150.65 -16,051.12
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1:26 PM

12121117
Accrual Basis

Calistoga Chamber of Commerce
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Fiscal YTD Visitor Center, Billboard & Website

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

40000 - income

40100

40500

40600 -
40700 -

40800 -

40900 -
41000 -
41100 -

- Income - Advertising
40200 -
40300 -
40400 -

Income - City Contract
Income - Commissions
Income - Donations

* Income - Mailing Lists

Income - Membership
Income - Participation

Income - Retail Sales

Income - Sponsorship
Income - Ticket Sales
Income - Visitors Guide

Total 40000 - income

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold
50000 - Cost of Goods Sold

50100

+ COGS - Event Marketing
50200 -
50300 -
50400 -
50500 -
50600 -
50700 -

COGS - Event Music / Artist
COGS - Event Production
COGS - Event Staging / Tenting
COGS - Management Fees
COGS - Retail Goods

COGS - Other

Total 50000 - Cost of Goods Sold

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense

60000 - Expenses

60100 -
60150 -
- Automobile / Mileage
60300 -
60400 -
60500 -
60600 -
60650 -
60700 -
- Dues / Subscriptions

- Equipment / Copier Lease
61000 -
61100 -
61200 -
61300 -
61400 -
61500 -
61600 -

60200

60800
60900

Accounting
Amortization Expense

Bank Charges

Computer Repairs
Conferences / Seminars
Contract Labor

Credit Card Merchant Fees
Depreciation Expense

Equipment Rental
Insurance

Interest Expense
Janitorial

Legal

Licenses & Permits
Marketing / Advertising

61610 - Advertising Guides

61620 - Calistoga Brochure

61625 - Creative Services
61630 - Internet Marketing

61640 - Media Photo / Video
61650 - Mixer Expenses
61655 - Outdoor Campaign

Jul - Nov 17 Budget $ Over Budget
0.00 0.00 0.00
166,666.65 166,666.65 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
196,666.65 196,666.65 0.00
196,666.65 196,666.65 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
196,666.65 196,666.65 0.00
2,700.00 3,750.00 -1,050.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
471.60 350.00 121.60
18.70 65.00 -46.30
105.00 240.00 -135.00
444.63 1,200.00 -755.37
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
235.00 235.00 0.00
1,063.81 240.00 823.81
1,859.58 1,775.00 84.58
0.00 0.00 0.00
2,337.95 2,300.00 37.95
0.00 0.00 0.00
739.20 875.00 -135.80
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
146.26 1,250.00 -1,103.74
319.40 4,708.00 -4,388.60
12,471.64 10,336.00 2,135.64
2,000.00 4,260.00 -2,260.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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